Positional decimal systems include a zero and use symbols 

(called digits) for the ten values i.e. 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 

9 to represent any number, no matter how large or how small.  

Fig 1: Symbols used in decimal number system 

Let’s examine the decimal value of 365.5. You know that this 

value is three hundred sixty five and one-half. Now examine 

the position of each number:  

365.5         * .5 represents 0.5 or ½ units  

Each digit has its own value (weight) as shown in the above 

example. Now let’s look at the value of the base 10 number 

365.5 with the positional notation line graph: